D-19
D
© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • Series 89 Nanominiature Catalog
U.S. CAGE code 06324/0CA77 • Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Receptacle (Socket)
T - Female Thread
Nano Front Panel Mount Receptacles
with Insulated Wire feature gold alloy

UAV's, satellites, missile systems and
geophysical instruments.
How to Order
Sample Part Number 891-050 -25S A2 -0 B 7 -12 T C
Series 891-050 = Receptacle
Insert Arrangement/
Contact Type
9S, 15S, 21S, 25S, 31S, 37S, 41S, 51S, 65S, 69S, 85S
Shell Material
and Finish
A1 = Aluminum Shell Cadmium Plating		  S = Stainless Steel Shell, Passivated
A2 = Aluminum Shell, Electroless Nickel Plating	 T = Titanium Shell, Unplated
Wire Gage 0 = #30 AWG  2 = #32 AWG (Wire Type “B” only)
Wire Type
A = Ultra Lightweight XLETFE Insulation, Silver Coated Ultra High Strength Copper. (Not available in
#32 AWG)
B = Extruded PTFE Insulation, Silver Coated Copper NEMA HP3-ETX (MIL-W-16878/6)
C = Cross Linked Modified ETFE Insulation, Silver Coated High Strength Copper.  MIL-W-22759/33 (Not
available in #32 AWG)
Wire Color Code 1 = White  2 = Yellow  7 = 10 Color Repeating (Wire Type A is striped, Types B & C are solid colors)
Wire Length 12 = 12.00 + 1.00 inches; as required in one inch increments.
Hardware Option
T = Female Threads (#0-80 for size 9-69, #2-56 for size 85)
Passivated 303 stainless steel inserts installed in aluminum shells, stainless steel and titanium are tapped directly into shell
Mounting Hole Option C = Clearance Hole  T = Female Thread
891-050 DETAIL A
SERIES 89
Dual Row Connectors
Front Panel Mount Receptacle with Insulated Wire
How to Order
NOTES
1.	 Inspect and test IAW MIL-DTL-32139
2.	 Interface receptacle dimensions per MIL-DTL-32139/4
3.	 Panel cutout sized to allow lobe up or lobe down mounting
orientation
4.	 Connector may be mounted to front or back of panel
depending on selected mounting hole option
5.	 Recommended panel thickness .100 (2.54) max
6.	 Material and Finish
•	 Shell: see part number break down
•	 Insulator: LCP/N/A
•	 Contacts:gold alloy / unplated
•	 Wire: See part number break down
•	 Jacking hardware: See part number break down
.025 (.64) TYP
.0125 (3.18) TYP
.040 (1.02)
TYP
.020 (.51)
TYP
  Front Panel Mount
Connetor Mounting Matrix
Connector
Holes
Panel
Holes
Mounting
Location
Tapped Clearance Rear Panel Mount
Clearance Tapped
Front Panel
Mount
Clearance Clearance
Front or Rear
Panel Mount with
screw and nut
Rev. 10.09.19
D-20
D
© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • Series 89 Nanominiature Catalog
U.S. CAGE code 06324/0CA77 • Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Dimensions
891-050 Receptacle (Socket) Connector